
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

September 2019 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Christensen, Matthew   
Trustee's Attorney $6,344.50 $753.60

15-01061-JDP $6,344.50 $753.60

Subtotal $6,344.50 $753.60

Coldwell Banker Canyonside Realty   
Realtor $7,800.00 $0.00

18-40729-JMM $7,800.00 $0.00

Subtotal $7,800.00 $0.00

Corbett Auctioneers and Appraisers, Inc.   
Auctioneer $1,665.70 $380.00

18-01092-TLM $1,055.70 $110.00

19-00507-JMM $610.00 $270.00

Subtotal $1,665.70 $380.00

Corbett, Kent   
Auctioneer $6,891.00 $1,300.85

19-00302-TLM $3,990.00 $642.50

19-00351-TLM $2,005.00 $399.95

19-00367-TLM $896.00 $258.40

Subtotal $6,891.00 $1,300.85

Craig Swapp & Associates   
Special Counsel $4,166.66 $223.07

18-20616-TLM $4,166.66 $223.07

Subtotal $4,166.66 $223.07

Elsaesser, J   
Trustee Chapter 7 $12,286.06 $382.87

16-20160-TLM $1,931.24 $98.25

18-20424-TLM $1,280.00 $18.17

18-20450-TLM $765.05 $5.50

18-20484-TLM $1,392.80 $7.45

18-20528-TLM $352.35 $109.34

18-20535-TLM $1,721.40 $7.45

18-20559-TLM $488.25 $13.92

18-20597-TLM $377.03 $55.90

18-20614-TLM $437.17 $7.45



18-20648-TLM $445.65 $8.10

18-20666-TLM $397.84 $5.50

18-20723-TLM $823.28 $9.28

18-20727-TLM $386.07 $15.22

18-20748-TLM $458.22 $13.24

18-20774-TLM $1,029.71 $8.10

Subtotal $12,286.06 $382.87

Gate City Real Estate   
Realtor $500.00 $0.00

17-20768-TLM $500.00 $0.00

Subtotal $500.00 $0.00

Hillen, Noah   
Realtor $1,020.00 $0.00

19-00163-TLM $1,020.00 $0.00

Trustee Chapter 7 $14,753.35 $1,094.85

17-01684-TLM $395.61 $15.37

18-00227-TLM $858.32 $7.50

18-00292-TLM $3,216.44 $883.55

18-00569-TLM $343.17 $12.57

18-01194-TLM $985.03 $17.82

18-01364-TLM $634.94 $13.77

18-01403-TLM $503.76 $14.30

18-01463-TLM $923.11 $9.30

18-01492-TLM $1,141.75 $12.57

18-01521-JMM $887.38 $11.95

18-01586-TLM $1,481.16 $11.06

19-00005-JMM $701.49 $14.24

19-00008-JMM $488.78 $13.92

19-00061-TLM $456.75 $9.50

19-00089-TLM $608.86 $20.98

19-00100-JMM $660.39 $13.15

19-00107-TLM $466.41 $13.30

Subtotal $15,773.35 $1,094.85

Hopkins, R   
Trustee Chapter 7 $16,814.18 $618.13

17-40640-JMM $1,218.52 $37.19

17-41006-JMM $11,950.00 $102.44

18-40063-JMM $477.25 $17.50

18-40140-JMM $2,594.20 $37.25

18-40900-JMM $574.21 $423.75

Subtotal $16,814.18 $618.13



Long, Robert   
Accountant $1,387.20 $15.10

18-41025-JMM $1,387.20 $15.10

Subtotal $1,387.20 $15.10

Lyons, Maggie   
Accountant $13,050.00 $0.00

18-00851-TLM $13,050.00 $0.00

Subtotal $13,050.00 $0.00

Manwaring, Jed   
Trustee's Attorney $454.25 $95.75

17-00544-TLM $454.25 $95.75

Subtotal $454.25 $95.75

Moffis, Todd   
Realtor $15,240.00 $0.00

19-00333-TLM $14,640.00 $0.00

19-00355-TLM $600.00 $0.00

Subtotal $15,240.00 $0.00

Naess, Jason   
Trustee's Attorney $19,340.00 $2,370.12

17-40320-JMM $19,340.00 $2,370.12

Subtotal $19,340.00 $2,370.12

O'Neill, Derrick   
Trustee's Attorney $945.00 $0.00

18-01423-TLM $945.00 $0.00

Subtotal $945.00 $0.00

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $5,183.27 $3,831.39

16-40014-JMM $3,683.27 $3,753.27

17-40431-JMM $1,500.00 $78.12

Subtotal $5,183.27 $3,831.39

Romrell, Matthew   
Special Counsel $70,400.00 $1,750.00

15-40955-JMM $70,400.00 $1,750.00

Subtotal $70,400.00 $1,750.00

Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $1,322.00 $57.90

18-40559-JMM $1,322.00 $57.90

Subtotal $1,322.00 $57.90

Sweetser, James   
Special Counsel $133,333.34 $17,219.74



18-00444-TLM $66,666.67 $8,609.87

19-00359-TLM $66,666.67 $8,609.87

Subtotal $133,333.34 $17,219.74

Grand Totals $332,896.51 $30,093.37


